## South Walton Dance Company Clientele Agreement and Waiver of Liability

LIABILITY: As a Clientele of South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., I acknowledge that neither South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., its members, agents, and subcontractors, nor the studio premises owner shall be held responsible for my personal safety or personal property while participating in any activities at the studio, including pop-up dance classes. My participation in these activities is entirely at my own risk. South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., its members, agents, and subcontractors, and the studio premises owner assume no liability for me.

By accepting this Clientele Agreement, I expressly release South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., its members, agents, and subcontractors, and the studio premises owner from any and all liability for damage, injury, and loss to any property, person, or goods that may arise from my participation in any activities at the studio. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., its members, agents, and subcontractors, and the studio premises owner from any loss or damage. I also agree to defend South Walton Dance Company Studio A, LLC., its members, agents, and subcontractors, and the studio premises owner from any actions, lawsuits, claims, demands, fines, losses, liabilities, judgments, attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses whatsoever that may arise from my presence, activities, events, and omissions at the studio.

stated.	ning, and I agree to comply with the regulations a
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date: